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CBSE Class-X      2010  and  2009  A quick look

Year Govt. Public Aided Delhi KVs

2010 90.99 91.83 80.65 96.54

2009 89.44 90.71 78.16 95.41

Diff 1.55 1.12 2.49 1.13



Average CGPA

This year CBSE has given grade points for
each student for each subject.

The grade points of all the five subjects for
each qualified student in a school have
been added to achieve average CGPA of a
school.



Overall Increase in Government School Results

Year APP Qfd QP% CGPA

2010 132020 120120 90.99 5.79

2009 116054 103804 89.44 -

Difference 15966 16316 1.55 -



Year Gap%
2000-01 47.80
2001-02 45.40
2002-03 43.00
2003-04 40.60
2004-05 38.33
2005-06 28.59
2006-07 13.93
2007-08 07.42
2008-09 1.27
2009-10 0.84

Gap between Government and Private Schools – a glance
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Reducing gap in PP between
Govt. and Public Schools - Class-X CBSE
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Highest Ever Performance

This year our result has increased by
1.55% from 89.44% of 2008-09 to
90.99% in 2009-10

The result has been increasing  for the
last five years by 11.07%,  17.39%,
6.56%, 5.75% and 1.55% respectively.



CBSE Result for Class-X for the last 10 Years
Year No. of students

appeared
Pass percentage

(%)
2000-01 72278 40.20

2001-02 83086 46.14

2002-03 79069 48.87
2003-04 79330 50.77

2004-05 85479 48.03

2005-06 96551 59.73
2006-07 95309 77.12

2007-08 105332 83.69

2008-09 116054 89.44

2009-10 132020 90.99
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An overall view of 2010 Result (within Directorate) when
compared to 2009’s

Category

2010 2009
Differ
enceApp Qfd QP% App Pass PP%

RPVV 2009 1982 98.66 2051 2038 99.37 -0.71

Sarvodaya 59063 54816 92.81 54330 49333 90.80 2.01

Non
Sarvodaya 70948 63322 89.25 59673 52433 87.87 1.38

Total 132020 120120 90.99 116054 103804 89.44 1.55



Highest ever
Pass Percentage

90.99%

CBSE CLASS – X RESULT      2010

Appeared candidates increased by
15966 over the last year



Number of students qualified in Class-X

• 2005 = 41056
• 2006 = 57667
• 2007 = 73497
• 2008 = 88151
• 2009 = 103804
• 2010 = 120120

Increase over 2009 =16316



Gender-wise comparison with 2010

Year
Boys Schools Girls Schools Co-Ed Schools

QP CGPA QP CGPA QP CGPA

2010 88.60 5.62 91.75 5.84 94.46 6.04

2009 87.31 - 89.49 - 93.65 -

Diff 1.29 2.26 0.81



School Type wise PP

1.5589.4410380411605490.99120120132020Total

1.3887.87524335967389.256332270948Non Sarvodaya

2.0190.80493335433092.815481659063Sarvodaya

-0.7199.372038205198.6619822009RPVV

PP%PassAppQP%QfdApp

Difference

20092010

Category



Shift wise Performance CBSE 2010
Class-X

5.7990.99120120132020

5.6088.163589040711Evening

5.8892.258423091309Morning

CGPAQPQfdAPPShift



School Type wise Pass Percentage 2010 & 2009 CBSE - X
School Type PP 10 PP 09 Diff

RPVV 98.66 99.37 -0.71

SKV Sec 95.48 90.60 4.88

G Co.Ed Sr. Sec 93.77 93.59 0.18

SV Co.Ed. Sr. Sec 94.70 93.76 0.94

SV Co.Ed. Sec 91.36 93.89 -2.53

SKV  Sr. Sec 93.02 90.94 2.08

GGSSS 89.15 86.49 2.66

G Co.Ed Sec 93.24 90.88 2.36

SBV  Sr. sec 91.20 88.49 2.71

GBSSS 87.25 86.58 0.67

GGSS 92.33 90.21 2.12

GBSS 88.64 87.30 1.34

SBV Sec. 92.59 87.60 4.99



GOVERNMENT SCHOOLS - 100% RESULT

Year No. of
Schools

2010 166
2009 130
2008 100
2007 41
2006 9



Class – X   2010

7-68-16-271236Difference

8442129771564311302009

8511537611294431662010

TOTAL<60
%

<=60%
&<70%

<=70%
&<80%

<=80%&
<90%

>=90%&
<100%

100%YEAR

No. of Schools with Qualified Percentage –
A comparison between 2010 & 2009



2010 CBSE     Class X

Year No. of
Schools

2010 3

2009 4

2008 20

2007 52

2006 217

Schools with less than 50 % Result



District wise PP CBSE Class-X 2010
District App Qualified QP Rank

SOUTH-WEST B 8206 7913 96.43 1
NORTH-WEST B 16334 15583 95.40 2
NORTH-WEST A 13918 13171 94.63 3
WEST A 11795 11144 94.48 4
WEST A 6652 6164 92.66 5
EAST 15035 13925 92.62 6
SOUTH-WEST A 3943 3605 91.43 7
NORTH-EAST 25158 22690 90.19 8
NEW-DELHI 375 333 88.80 9
NORTH 5730 4985 87.00 10
CENTRAL 2032 1727 84.99 11
SOUTH 22842 18880 82.65 12

132020 120120 90.99



9
5

.4
0

9
4

.6
3

9
4

.4
8

9
2

.6
6

9
2

.6
2

9
1

.4
3

9
0

.1
9

8
8

.8
0

8
7

.0
0

8
4

.9
9

8
2

.6
5

9
6

.4
3

8 0 .0 0

8 2 .0 0

8 4 .0 0

8 6 .0 0

8 8 .0 0

9 0 .0 0

9 2 .0 0

9 4 .0 0

9 6 .0 0

9 8 .0 0

S
O

U
T

H
-W

E
S

T
 B

N
O

R
T

H
-W

E
S

T
 B

N
O

R
T

H
-W

E
S

T
 A

W
E

S
T

 A

W
E

S
T

 A

E
A

S
T

S
O

U
T

H
-W

E
S

T
 A

N
O

R
T

H
-E

A
S

T

N
E

W
-D

E
L

H
I

N
O

R
T

H

C
E

N
T

R
A

L

S
O

U
T

H

Distrrict wise Pass percentage – Class X CBSE 2010



1.5589.4410380411605490.99120120132020
1012-2.5685.21158521860382.651888022842South

711-3.9988.981518170684.9917272032Central
910-0.5787.574775545387.0049855730North

1195.5483.2635843088.80333375New Delhi
1287.5382.66179722174190.192269025158North East

672.1789.263474389291.4336053943South West A
864.5788.05120741371292.621392515035East
45-1.5294.186098647592.6661646652West A
340.0194.47106351125794.481114411795West B
23-0.2894.91109851157494.631317113918North West A
521.2994.11128711367795.401558316334North West B
110.9795.467192753496.4379138206South West B

20092010PPPassedAppQPQfdApp
Rank on PPDiff20092010District

District wise comparison with 2009



910111012SOUTH
11119711CENTRAL
577910NORTH
6410119NEW DELHI

121212128NORTH EAST

89667SOUTH WEST-A
36886EAST
78445WEST-A
41134WEST-B

105523NORTH WEST-A

13252NORTH WEST-B

22311SOUTH WEST-B

Rank
2006

Rank
2007

Rank
2008

Rank
2009

Rank
2010

District
District wise Rank on the basis of PP



Zone wise pp and rank on basis of QP%
Zone No. App Qualified QP Rank

22 3276 3199 97.65 1
12 8342 8079 96.85 2
13 4389 4209 95.90 3
21 4930 4714 95.62 4
10 5589 5311 95.03 5
5 5036 4780 94.92 6
18 6589 6233 94.60 7
9 8329 7860 94.37 8
17 5206 4911 94.33 9
1 2857 2694 94.29 10
15 2085 1945 93.29 11
14 2353 2194 93.24 12
20 2165 2017 93.16 13
2 9407 8702 92.51 14

Total 132020 120120 90.99



Zone wise pp and rank on basis of pp
Zone No. App Qualified QP Rank

4 11580 10612 91.64 15
16 2214 2025 91.46 16
11 3603 3295 91.45 17
3 2771 2529 91.27 18
19 1778 1588 89.31 19
26 375 333 88.80 20
8 1224 1072 87.58 21
7 4506 3913 86.84 22
28 990 858 86.67 23
6 8542 7298 85.44 24
24 2388 2038 85.34 25
25 12141 10191 83.94 26
27 1042 869 83.40 27
23 8313 6651 80.01 28

Total 132020 120120 90.99
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1.55266.689.441160545.7990.99132020

1.58279.391.6624226.0893.242353Zone 14

-0.17291.696.0737186.0995.904389Zone 13

1.92276.894.9366715.8896.858342Zone 12

1.2427390.2132885.9191.453603Zone 11

-2.07288.997.1075295.9995.035589Zone 10

3.54266.490.8340455.6694.378329Zone 09

1.0426386.5412855.6387.581224Zone 08

-1.04276.687.8841686.0086.844506Zone 07

6.35238.679.0974035.4185.448542Zone 06

3.46272.291.4635845.8394.925036Zone 05

9.45248.482.19107545.6791.6411580Zone 04

7.91259.283.3628255.8291.272771Zone 03

3.95261.688.5681035.7192.519407Zone 02

2.95277.791.3427845.9994.292857Zone 01

PPQIPPAPPGCPAPPAPP

Diff10th PP 200910th PP 2010Zone No.

Zone wise Comparison with 2009 Class X



1.55266.689.441160545.7990.99132020
-5.72248.192.398545.4186.67990Zone 28
-2.16247.385.568525.6683.401042Zone 27
5.54250.583.264305.8388.80375Zone 26

-0.25248.984.1996265.5883.9412141Zone 25
-1.73252.687.0720505.5585.342388Zone 24
-6.07251.186.0869275.5180.018313Zone 23
2.90279.294.7530476.1997.653276Zone 22

-0.32288.495.9444876.0095.624930Zone 21
1.91270.491.2521495.9693.162165Zone 20
2.51260.986.8017435.7389.311778Zone 19
1.91272.692.6964846.0794.606589Zone 18

-2.57292.896.9047736.0494.335206Zone 17
-5.51280.996.9719155.7791.462214Zone 16
-1.24274.794.5321385.9093.292085Zone 15
PPQIPPAPPGCPAPPAPP

Diff10th PP 200910th PP 2010Zone No.
Zone wise Comparison with 2009 Class X



153761129443166851
4129101036CENTRAL
0011305NEW-DELHI
6201928537133SOUTH

0117412676SOUTH-WEST-B

013824642SOUTH-WEST-A
0225401564WEST-B
032637755WEST-A

012125730102NORTH-WEST-B

1146482686NORTH-WEST-A
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11923481597NORTH-EAST
137166116104EAST
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<70
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District wise number of schools with Qualified Percentage
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153761129443166851Total
1114421328

3015682327
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1611122035325

05241122424
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GOVT 2010 GOVT 2009
Subject APP Qualified PP APP Qualified PP Diff
ENGLISH COMM. 44 32 72.73 89 76 85.39 -12.66

ENGLISH LNG &
LIT.

131914 117593 89.14 115954 101053 87.15 1.99

HINDI COURSE-A 131087 125825 95.99 115347 110851 96.1 -0.11

HINDI COURSE-B 889 735 82.68 707 564 79.77 2.91
URDU COURSE-A 970 907 93.51 792 755 95.33 -1.82

URDU COURSE-B 2589 2567 99.15 2066 1936 93.71 5.44
SANSKRIT 125407 122666 97.81 110168 106492 96.66 1.15

MATHEMATICS 131995 124112 94.03 116042 108286 93.32 0.71

SCIENCE 131999 130390 98.78 116045 113172 97.52 1.26

SOCIAL SCIENCE 132019 130001 98.47 116054 113516 97.81 0.66

Subject wise comparison with last year   CBSE



Subject GOVT 2010 PUBL 2010
APP Qfd QP APP Qfd QP Diff

ENGLISH COMM. 44 32 72.73 54871 53263 97.07 -24.34

ENGLISH LNG &
LIT.

131914 117593 89.14 19538 18725 95.84 -6.7

HINDI COURSE-A 131087 125825 95.99 30944 30270 97.82 -1.83

HINDI COURSE-B 889 735 82.68 37109 36847 99.29 -16.61

URDU COURSE-A 970 907 93.51 182 180 98.9 -5.39

URDU COURSE-B 2589 2567 99.15 169 167 98.82 0.33

SANSKRIT 125407 122666 97.81 21828 21193 97.09 0.72

MATHEMATICS 131995 124112 94.03 74371 70096 94.25 -0.22

SCIENCE 131999 130390 98.78 74405 72567 97.53 1.25

SOCIAL SCIENCE 132019 130001 98.47 74371 73240 98.48 -0.01

Subject wise comparison with Public Schools



District Eng Lang & Lit Hindi A Sanskrit Maths Science Social
Science

East 92.35 96.91 98.92 94.66 99.23 98.94

North East 85.21 94.51 95.82 94.47 99.01 98.32

North 87.66 96.42 97.58 90.38 98.25 97.61

North West A 87.56 96.12 99.17 97.54 99.58 98.79

North West B 91.79 97.19 99.30 97.45 99.14 99.50

West A 94.93 98.29 98.40 94.44 98.90 99.32

West B 94.61 98.35 99.20 95.91 99.00 99.39

South West A 93.71 98.50 98.47 93.31 98.58 98.93

South West B 94.69 98.31 99.47 97.60 99.55 99.57

South 83.79 92.96 95.73 87.61 97.34 96.45

New Delhi 89.30 96.26 97.45 91.47 97.87 99.47

Central 85.97 92.94 97.65 89.80 97.78 97.98

District wise Subject wise Pass Percentage Class-X CBSE 2010



District wise Ranking based on CGPA

District APP Quali QP Total
CGPA

Avg
CGPA

Rank
On PP

Rank
on

CGPA
South West B 8206 7913 96.43 48102 6.08 1 1

West B 11795 11144 94.48 67493 6.06 4 2

North West B 16334 15583 95.40 92580 5.94 2 3

West A 6652 6164 92.66 36523 5.93 5 4

North 5730 4985 87.00 29512 5.92 10 5

South West A 3943 3605 91.43 21106 5.85 7 6

New Delhi 375 333 88.80 1940 5.83 9 7

North West A 13918 13171 94.63 76333 5.80 3 8

East 15035 13925 92.62 80587 5.79 6 9

North East 25158 22690 90.19 127523 5.62 8 10

South 22842 18880 82.65 104823 5.55 12 11

Central 2032 1727 84.99 9555 5.53 11 12

132020 120120 90.99 696077 5.79



Zone wise Ranking on CGPA basis
Zone APP Qualified QP Total

CGPA
Avg

CGPA
Rank On

PP
Rank

on
CGPA

22 3276 3199 97.65 19804 6.19 1 1

13 4389 4209 95.90 25633 6.09 3 2

14 2353 2194 93.24 13347 6.08 12 3

18 6589 6233 94.60 37853 6.07 7 4

17 5206 4911 94.33 29640 6.04 9 5

21 4930 4714 95.62 28299 6.00 4 6

7 4506 3913 86.84 23478 6.00 22 7

10 5589 5311 95.03 31829 5.99 5 8

1 2857 2694 94.29 16144 5.99 10 9

20 2165 2017 93.16 12013 5.96 13 10

11 3603 3295 91.45 19470 5.91 17 11

15 2085 1945 93.29 11484 5.90 11 12

12 8342 8079 96.85 47477 5.88 2 13

26 375 333 88.80 1940 5.83 20 14



Zone wise Ranking on CGPA basis
Zone APP QualifIe

d
QP Total

CGPA
Avg

CGPA
Rank On

PP
Rank

on
CGPA

5 5036 4780 94.92 27844 5.83 6 15
3 2771 2529 91.27 14731 5.82 18 16
16 2214 2025 91.46 11692 5.77 16 17
19 1778 1588 89.31 9093 5.73 19 18
2 9407 8702 92.51 49712 5.71 14 19
4 11580 10612 91.64 60203 5.67 15 20
9 8329 7860 94.37 44503 5.66 8 21
27 1042 869 83.40 4916 5.66 27 22
8 1224 1072 87.58 6034 5.63 21 23
25 12141 10191 83.94 56860 5.58 26 24
24 2388 2038 85.34 11316 5.55 25 25
23 8313 6651 80.01 36647 5.51 28 26
6 8542 7298 85.44 39476 5.41 24 27
28 990 858 86.67 4639 5.41 23 28

132020 120120 90.99 696077 5.79



Bottom 15 Government Schools CBSE Class-X 2010 based on PP
Sl.
No.

SchId Sch Name App Pas
s

PP QI/
CGP

A

GOV
Rank

State
Rank

1 2127022 Haweli Azam Khan-GGSS 38 14 36.84 5.49 609 1439

2 1923008 Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, Sector IV, No.1-GBSSS 129 54 41.86 4.95 842 1728

3 1923065 Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, Sector IV, No.3-GBSSS 209 103 49.28 5.21 773 1647

4 2127021 Bulbuli Khana-SKV 120 60 50.00 5.29 724 1587

5 1310049 Bankner-GGSSS 117 59 50.43 5.46 638 1472

6 2128007 Dev Nagar-GBSSS 78 40 51.28 4.84 850 1742

7 1207011 Shakti Nagar, No.3-S(Co-ed)SSS 93 49 52.69 5.04 825 1709

8 1925052 Joga Bai-GBSSS 121 64 52.89 5.31 711 1570

9 1003035 Gandhi Nagar, No.3-GGSSS 96 51 53.13 5.24 758 1629

10 2127006 Jama Masjid, No.2-GBSS 9 5 55.56 5.68 465 1268

11 1106120 Saboli-GBSS 344 192 55.81 5.11 811 1691

12 1923011 Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, Sector V-GBSSS (Shaheed
Anushuya Prasad)

102 59 57.84 5.17 791 1667

13 1923070 Mehrauli, No.3-GBSS 56 33 58.93 5.52 583 1409

14 1207112 Magazine Road-SKV 83 49 59.04 5.22 765 1638

15 1923062 Khanpur-SKV (Hakikat Rai) 191 113 59.16 5.43 657 1498



Top 15 Government Schools CBSE Class-X 2010 based on QI
Sl. No. SchId Sch Name Ap

p
Pas

s
PP QI/

CGP
A

GOV
Rank

State
Rank

1 1104149 Yamuna Vihar, Block B-RPVV 97 97 100.00 8.74 1 11

2 1821137 Dwarka Sector-10, RPVV 61 61 100.00 8.56 2 25

3 1001104 Surajmal Vihar-RPVV 98 98 100.00 8.41 3 48

4 1413076 Rohini, Sector 11-RPVV 10
0

100 100.00 8.07 4 94

5 1309124 Shalimar Bagh, Block BT-RPVV 10
3

103 100.00 8.03 5 101

6 1617009 Paschim Vihar, A 6-RPVV 91 91 100.00 8.03 6 102

7 1106252 Nand Nagri, Block D-RPVV 65 65 100.00 7.99 7 111

8 1514023 Hari Nagar, Block BE-RPVV 10
3

103 100.00 7.98 8 119

9 1003261 Gandhi Nagar-RPVV 64 64 100.00 7.47 9 232

10 1617024 Nangloi, Phase II-GBSS 76 76 100.00 7.46 10 235

11 1208092 Kishan Ganj-RPVV 94 93 98.94 7.41 11 248

12 1207113 Civil Lines, RPVV 19
2

192 100.00 7.35 12 260

13 1822057 Najafgarh, No.3-GBSSS 10
6

106 100.00 7.34 13 263

14 1720031 Vasant Kunj, B1-RPVV 85 85 100.00 7.23 14 297

15 1925334 Lajpat Nagar-RPVV 66 66 100.00 7.23 15 298



Bottom 15 Government Schools CBSE Class-X 2010 based on QI

Sl.
No.

SchId Sch Name App Pass PP QI/
CGPA

GOV
Rank

State
Rank

1 1309012 Rana Partap Bagh-SBV 37 26 70.27 4.62 851 1748

2 2128007 Dev Nagar-GBSSS 78 40 51.28 4.84 850 1742

3 1923021 Hauz Rani-GBSS 49 36 73.47 4.84 849 1741

4 1925014 Tuglakabad Village-GBSSS 191 169 88.48 4.87 848 1736

5 1923009 Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, Sector IV, No.2-GBSSS 122 75 61.48 4.91 847 1735

6 2128001 Paharganj-SBV 90 62 68.89 4.92 846 1733

7 1106011 New Seemapuri-GBSSS 220 153 69.55 4.92 845 1732

8 1924037 Jungpura-SKV (Kamla Nehru) 121 96 79.34 4.93 844 1731

9 1925045 Kalkaji, DDA Flats, Phase II-GGSS 136 92 67.65 4.95 843 1729

10 1923008 Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, Sector IV, No.1-GBSSS 129 54 41.86 4.95 842 1728

11 1310410 Narela Sect. A-6, Pocket-2, Govt.(Co-ed)SS 136 106 77.94 4.95 841 1727

12 1208006 Padam Nagar-GBSSS 74 61 82.43 4.96 840 1726

13 1923013 Begumpur-GBSSS 79 52 65.82 4.96 839 1725

14 1002175 Trilokpuri, Block 27-GGSS 173 153 88.44 4.96 838 1724

15 2128006 New Rohtak Road-GBSSS 42 31 73.81 4.97 837 1723



RPVV, Yamuna Vihar is at 11th Rank in over
all schools of Delhi with 8.74  CGPA.

Government Schools among Top 100 schools
in Delhi.

2006-07 6
2007-08 8
2008-09 8
2009-10 4 (based on CGPA)



District wise Number of Schools whose PP is <90.99%

District Total
schools <90.99% Percentage of

such schools

East 104 30 28.85
North East 97 37 38.14
North 51 24 47.06
North West A 86 13 15.12
North West B 102 21 20.59
West A 55 13 23.64
West B 64 9 14.06
South West A 42 14 33.33
South West B 76 12 15.79
South 133 78 58.65
New Delhi 5 2 40.00
Central 36 18 50.00

Total 851 271 31.84



CBSE Class –X    2010

Number of Schools whose PP

Year Increased Declined No
change

First Time Total

2010 441 332 69 9 851

2009 527 257 49 11 844



25759511473328763182
511319928Central
21011001New Delhi

481392669271527South
254714275814South West B
17287151410South West A
296419304422West B
141211304917West A
405629388426North West B
173113306618North West A
20848221039North
171016248412North East
235810275418East

Total>10>5 and
<=10

<=5Total>10>5 and
<=10

<=5
20092010District

District wise number of schools whose PP has declined over the last year
Class-X



CBSE 2010 Class-X   Schools having  Urdu as a medium of instruction
Schid School Name App Pass PP

1105008 Jafrabad-GBSSS 117 117 100.00

2127017 Jama Masjid, No.2-SKV 57 57 100.00

2127027 Kalan Mahal-GGSS 24 24 100.00

2127180 Lal Kuan, No.1-GGSS 14 14 100.00

1208090 Inder Lok-SKV 68 65 95.58

2127003 Darya Ganj, Pataudi House-SBV 69 63 91.30

2127002 Jama Masjid, No.1(Urdu Medium)-SBV 20 18 90.00

1105018 Jafrabad, Zeenat Mahal(Urdu Medium)-SKV 542 485 89.48

1925035 Noor Nagar-GGSSS 270 216 80.00

2127008 Matia Mahal-GBSS 15 12 80.00

2127025 Chashma Building(Urdu Medium)-GGSSS 65 52 80.00

1925002 Noor Nagar-SBV 398 317 79.64

2127179 Lal Kuan, Zeenat Mahal, No.2-SKV 76 59 77.63

1925049 Joga Bai-GGSSS 169 110 65.08

1925052 Joga Bai-GBSSS 121 64 52.89

2127021 Bulbuli Khana-SKV 120 60 50.00

2127022 Haweli Azam Khan-GGSS 38 14 36.84

2183 1747 80.03
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District wise Performance of  SCIENCE
District APP A1 A2 B1 B2 C1 C2 D E1 E2

North-East 25158 44 188 562 1856 5436 9339 7485 234 14

North 5728 23 114 263 456 959 1800 2013 96 4

East 15035 21 165 452 1003 2830 5821 4627 102 14

North-West-A 13918 19 141 592 1700 3639 4970 2798 50 9

North-West-B 16334 19 139 421 1392 4098 5887 4237 134 7

South-West-B 8206 17 124 375 846 1791 2931 2085 33 4

South 22832 12 115 414 1249 3377 7409 9648 586 22

West-B 11795 10 133 431 1016 2455 4140 3492 112 6

South-West-A 3937 7 39 94 255 680 1309 1497 49 7

West-A 6652 3 57 193 447 996 2173 2710 70 3

Central 2029 0 5 20 95 282 755 827 43 2

New-Delhi 375 0 2 7 18 58 117 165 7 1

Total 131999 175 1222 3824 10333 26601 46651 41584 1516 93



District wise Performance of  SOCIAL SCIENCE

District APP A1 A2 B1 B2 C1 C2 D E1 E2

West-B 11795 342 1027 1804 2552 2855 2319 824 59 13

North-West-B 16334 317 1067 2197 3614 4489 3422 1146 74 8

North-East 25158 280 950 2119 3680 6006 7419 4281 383 40

East 15035 187 720 1494 2744 3863 3900 1968 146 13

South-West-B 8206 182 634 1155 1813 2194 1668 525 28 7

North-West-A 13918 156 525 1204 2597 3876 3719 1673 146 22

South 22842 152 753 1808 3286 5196 6270 4565 697 115

West-A 6652 147 467 896 1263 1707 1540 587 40 5

North 5729 115 372 713 1014 1318 1299 761 114 23

South-West-A 3943 84 235 480 809 980 904 409 34 8

Central 2032 12 100 211 360 499 523 286 37 4

New-Delhi 375 3 25 73 81 84 76 31 2 0

Total 132019 1977 6875 14154 23813 33067 33059 17056 1760 258



District wise Performance of MATHEMATICS

District APP A1 A2 B1 B2 C1 C2 D E1 E2

North-East 25158 324 608 1097 2132 4177 7190 8240 808 582

North-West-B 16334 278 576 1198 2245 3651 4511 3459 272 144

East 15034 248 426 774 1426 2427 4305 4625 459 344

South-West-B 8206 225 384 672 1124 1775 2218 1611 123 74

West-B 11795 211 440 782 1289 2226 3417 2948 271 211

North 5729 170 228 350 549 836 1383 1662 238 313

South 22833 164 391 737 1433 3019 5735 8525 1440 1389

North-West-A 13918 161 446 968 1857 3224 4085 2834 176 167

West-A 6652 126 217 359 670 1128 1938 1844 201 169

South-West-A 3932 51 104 177 370 686 1072 1209 147 116

Central 2029 7 17 45 80 250 643 780 91 116

New-Delhi 375 1 7 20 22 74 100 119 18 14

Total 131995 1966 3844 7179 13197 23473 36597 37856 4244 3639



Districtwise Grade of COMM. SANSKRIT  in Govt Schools

DistName APP A1 A2 B1 B2 C1 C2 D E1 E2

North-West-A 13763 559 1854 2948 3037 2596 1723 932 80 34

North-West-B 16029 391 1602 2963 3712 3597 2374 1278 64 48

North-East 23513 375 1348 2977 4440 5132 4690 3569 552 430

West-B 11386 315 1038 1643 2357 2649 2131 1162 56 35

East 14552 289 834 1961 3211 3610 2942 1548 114 43

South-West-B 8169 248 678 1229 1738 1883 1539 811 22 21

South 21608 142 620 1679 3243 4832 5635 4534 548 375

North 5507 125 359 645 993 1192 1194 866 100 33

West-A 5185 77 275 536 944 1263 1247 760 57 26

South-West-A 3855 54 256 467 727 958 856 478 41 18

Central 1487 17 44 141 265 342 337 306 23 12

New-Delhi 353 1 7 21 53 79 99 84 6 3

Total 125407 2593 8915 17210 24720 28133 24767 16328 1663 1078



Districtwise Grade of ENGLISH LNG & LIT.   in Govt Schools

DistName APP A1 A2 B1 B2 C1 C2 D E1 E2

East 15029 74 458 1246 2012 2922 3670 3498 630 519

North-East 25148 55 445 1258 2345 3991 5975 7360 1632 2087

North-West-B 16330 49 387 1068 2045 3284 4185 3972 629 711

West-B 11793 47 434 1141 2014 2574 2739 2208 343 293

South 22828 35 313 1021 2055 3689 5357 6658 1663 2037

West-A 6650 23 231 630 1109 1432 1592 1296 187 150

South-West-B 8193 21 197 695 1349 1814 2062 1620 228 207

North-West-A 13870 15 196 714 1457 2416 3489 3858 694 1031

North 5728 15 222 471 683 912 1273 1445 355 352

South-West-A 3940 8 103 318 564 808 1007 884 144 104

Central 2031 5 14 71 177 329 543 607 157 128

New-Delhi 374 0 6 27 67 73 78 83 30 10

Total 131914 347 3006 8660 15877 24244 31970 33489 6692 7629



URDU COURSE-A

District App A1 A2 B1 B2 C1 C2 D E1 E2

Central 431 8 32 78 102 91 69 42 5 4

South 188 3 11 22 28 45 38 31 7 3

North 75 1 5 8 9 6 15 21 5 5

North-East 252 0 3 8 37 43 63 71 18 9

North-West-A 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

East 23 0 0 0 0 1 2 13 3 4

Total 970 12 51 116 176 186 188 178 38 25



District wise Hindi Course A
District APP A1 A2 B1 B2 C1 C2 D E1 E2

West-B 11789 301 1175 2232 2680 2405 1821 981 106 88

East 15031 299 1171 2077 2903 3253 3013 1851 235 229

North-East 24896 293 1487 2948 4105 5199 5342 4156 603 763

North-West-B 16329 223 1266 2625 3398 3515 3036 1807 238 221

North-West-A 13912 201 798 1653 2390 3037 3054 2239 264 276

South-West-B 8202 188 798 1649 1829 1752 1206 641 73 66

South 22660 180 1014 2604 4040 4832 4761 3633 699 897

West-A 6650 179 605 1126 1466 1367 1131 662 83 31

North 5701 112 441 815 1092 1217 1118 702 103 101

South-West-A 3943 79 304 643 853 887 734 384 33 26

Central 1600 8 74 179 284 320 329 293 47 66

New-Delhi 374 4 26 60 77 84 67 42 7 7

Total 131087 2067 9159 18611 25117 27868 25612 17391 2491 2771



RPVV Comparison
schid schname A10 P10 PP10 A09 P09 PP09 Diff

1001104 Surajmal Vihar-RPVV 98 98 100 105 105 100.00 0.00

1003261 Gandhi Nagar-RPVV 64 64 100 60 60 100.00 0.00

1104149 Yamuna Vihar, Block B-RPVV 97 97 100 105 104 99.05 0.95

1106252 Nand Nagri, Block D-RPVV 65 65 100 67 67 100.00 0.00

1207008 Shankaracharya Marg, RPVV 193 186 96.37 194 191 98.45 -2.08

1207107 Sham Nath Marg, RPVV 166 166 100 184 183 99.46 0.54

1207108 Raj Niwas Marg, RPVV 177 172 97.17 192 189 98.44 -1.27

1207113 Civil Lines, RPVV 192 192 100 209 208 99.52 0.48

1208092 Kishan Ganj-RPVV 94 93 98.93 102 101 99.02 -0.09

1309124 Shalimar Bagh, Block BT-RPVV 103 103 100 91 91 100.00 0.00

1310409 Narela, A-10 Pocket-5, RPVV 109 95 87.15 85 84 98.82 -11.67

1413076 Rohini, Sector 11-RPVV 100 100 100 101 101 100.00 0.00

1514023 Hari Nagar, Block BE-RPVV 103 103 100 88 87 98.86 1.14

1617009 Paschim Vihar, A 6-RPVV 91 91 100 93 93 100.00 0.00

1720031 Vasant Kunj, B1-RPVV 85 85 100 93 93 100.00 0.00

1821137 Dwarka Sector-10, RPVV 61 61 100 63 63 100.00 0.00

1924038 Lodhi Road, Tyagraj Nagar-RPVV 86 86 100 95 95 100.00 0.00

1925334 Lajpat Nagar-RPVV 66 66 100 61 60 98.36 1.64

2128031 Karol Bagh, Link Road, Plot No.1-RPVV 59 59 100 63 63 100.00 0.00

2009 1982 98.66 2051 2038 99.37 -0.71



District wise comparison with last year

District

2010 2009

Diff

Rank on
PP

App Passed PP App Passed PP
201

0
20
09

South West B 8206 7913 96.43 7534 7192 95.5 0.97 1 1

North West B 16334 15583 95.40 13677 12871 94.1 1.29 2 5

North West A 13918 13171 94.63 11574 10985 94.9 -0.28 3 2

West B 11795 11144 94.48 11257 10635 94.5 0.01 4 3

West A 6652 6164 92.66 6475 6098 94.2 -1.52 5 4

East 15035 13925 92.62 13712 12074 88.1 4.57 6 8

South West A 3943 3605 91.43 3892 3474 89.3 2.17 7 6

North East 25158 22690 90.19 21741 17972 82.7 7.53 8 12

New Delhi 375 333 88.80 430 358 83.3 5.54 9 11

North 5730 4985 87.00 5453 4775 87.6 -0.57 10 9

Central 2032 1727 84.99 1706 1518 89 -3.99 11 7

South 22842 18880 82.65 18603 15852 85.2 -2.56 12 10

132020 120120 90.99 116054 103804 89.44 1.55



Zone No. 10th PP 2010 10th PP 2009 Diff
APP PP GCPA APP PP QI PP

Zone 01 2857 94.29 5.99 2784 91.3 277.7 2.95
Zone 02 9407 92.51 5.71 8103 88.6 261.6 3.95
Zone 03 2771 91.27 5.82 2825 83.4 259.2 7.91
Zone 04 11580 91.64 5.67 10754 82.2 248.4 9.45
Zone 05 5036 94.92 5.83 3584 91.5 272.2 3.46
Zone 06 8542 85.44 5.41 7403 79.1 238.6 6.35
Zone 07 4506 86.84 6.00 4168 87.9 276.6 -1.04
Zone 08 1224 87.58 5.63 1285 86.5 263 1.04
Zone 09 8329 94.37 5.66 4045 90.8 266.4 3.54
Zone 10 5589 95.03 5.99 7529 97.1 288.9 -2.07
Zone 11 3603 91.45 5.91 3288 90.2 273 1.24
Zone 12 8342 96.85 5.88 6671 94.9 276.8 1.92
Zone 13 4389 95.90 6.09 3718 96.1 291.6 -0.17
Zone 14 2353 93.24 6.08 2422 91.7 279.3 1.58

132020 90.99 5.79 116054 89.4 266.6 1.55



Zone No. 10th PP 2010 10th PP 2009 Diff
APP PP GCPA APP PP QI PP

Zone 15 2085 93.29 5.90 2138 94.5 274.7 -1.24
Zone 16 2214 91.46 5.77 1915 97 280.9 -5.51
Zone 17 5206 94.33 6.04 4773 96.9 292.8 -2.57
Zone 18 6589 94.60 6.07 6484 92.7 272.6 1.91
Zone 19 1778 89.31 5.73 1743 86.8 260.9 2.51
Zone 20 2165 93.16 5.96 2149 91.3 270.4 1.91
Zone 21 4930 95.62 6.00 4487 95.9 288.4 -0.32
Zone 22 3276 97.65 6.19 3047 94.8 279.2 2.90
Zone 23 8313 80.01 5.51 6927 86.1 251.1 -6.07
Zone 24 2388 85.34 5.55 2050 87.1 252.6 -1.73
Zone 25 12141 83.94 5.58 9626 84.2 248.9 -0.25
Zone 26 375 88.80 5.83 430 83.3 250.5 5.54
Zone 27 1042 83.40 5.66 852 85.6 247.3 -2.16
Zone 28 990 86.67 5.41 854 92.4 248.1 -5.72

132020 90.99 5.79 116054 89.4 266.6 1.55



SchID Sch Name
App
`

Pas
s PP

Total
CGPA

QI/CG
PA

1617024 Nangloi, Phase II-GBSS 76 76 100 567 7.46

1822057 Najafgarh, No.3-GBSSS 106 106 100 778.4 7.34

1105001
Shahadara, G.T. Road-SBV (Gandhi
Memorial) 98 98 100 698.2 7.12

1207039 Roop Nagar, No.1-GGSSS 167 167 100 1189 7.12

1207037 Shakti Nagar, No.1-SKV 164 163 99.39 1153 7.07

1514004 Khyala, No.2-GBSSS 23 23 100 162.4 7.06

1104021 Gokalpur Village-SKV 146 146 100 1030.2 7.06

1618018 Janakpuri, Block A-SKV 155 155 100 1093.4 7.05

1310036 Narela, No.1-SKV 309 309 100 2171 7.03

1617011 Paschim Vihar, B 3-SKV 89 89 100 624.8 7.02

1413077 Begumpur-GBSS 100 100 100 702 7.02

1618062 Vikas Puri, Block A-SKV 166 159 95.783 1111.4 6.99

1822002 Najafgarh-S(Co-ed)V 107 107 100 746.4 6.98

1412018 Mangolpuri, Block Y-GBSS 66 66 100 453.2 6.87

1413009 Nizam Pur-G(Co-Ed)SS 30 30 100 204.8 6.83

Top 15 Non Pratibha Schools



5.79696077.490.99120120132020
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2823 students failed in multiple subjects in 2010

Total Failed students    11900 (8851 in 2009)        Class-X CBSE

Number of Students Failed because of a single subject
2010 2009

Mathematics 5827 5109
Science 793 1188
Social Science 828 965
English Lang & Lit 912 904
Hindi Course A 668 617
Comm Sanskrit 38 56
Urdu Course A 11 5
Total 9077 8851



District wise number of Schools who PP has decreased over last year

District

2010 2009

<=5 >5 and <=10 >10 Total <=5 >5 and <=10 >10 Total

East 18 4 5 27 10 8 5 23

North East 12 4 8 24 6 1 10 17

North 9 3 10 22 8 4 8 20

North West A 18 6 6 30 13 1 3 17

North West B 26 4 8 38 29 6 5 40

West A 17 9 4 30 11 2 1 14

West B 22 4 4 30 19 4 6 29

South West A 10 4 1 15 7 8 2 17

South West B 14 8 5 27 14 7 4 25

South 27 15 27 69 26 9 13 48

New Delhi 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 2

Central 8 2 9 19 3 1 1 5

182 63 87 332 147 51 59 257



List of School whose Increased  >=20%
Sl. No. Sch ID Schoo Name A10 P10 PP10 A09 P09 PP09 Diff

1 1208015Sarai Rohilla-SKV 111 103 92.79 163 118 72.39 20.40
2 1003153Radhey Shyam Park-GGSSS 173 163 94.21 232 171 73.71 20.50
3 1002031Patparganj-SKV 125 125 100 151 120 79.47 20.53
4 1001010Bhola Nath Nagar, No.3-GBSSS 61 61 100 116 92 79.31 20.69
5 1003012Gandhi Nagar-SBV 77 61 79.22 130 76 58.46 20.76
6 1720018Delhi Cantt.-SKV 79 73 92.4 105 75 71.43 20.97
7 1105005Shahadara, Shivaji Park-GBSSS 180 179 99.44 176 138 78.41 21.03
8 1822065Najafgarh, Jharoda Kalan-GBSSS 56 56 100 52 41 78.85 21.15
9 1106021Seemapuri-SKV (Vishwamitra) 320 308 96.25 260 195 75.00 21.25

10 1309125Adarsh Nagar, No.2-GBSS 162 159 98.14 196 150 76.53 21.61
11 1821015Palam Village, No.2-SKV 246 242 98.37 209 159 76.08 22.29
12 1309023Shalimar Village-G(Co-ed)SSS 127 127 100 180 139 77.22 22.78
13 1105111West Jyoti Nagar-GGSSS 121 120 99.17 97 74 76.29 22.88
14 1514005Tilak Nagar, No.1-SBV 102 96 94.11 128 90 70.31 23.80
15 1106004Nand Nagri, Janta Flats-GBSSS 346 312 90.17 309 200 64.73 25.45
16 2026004Pandara Road-SKV 56 55 98.21 91 66 72.53 25.68
17 1001204Vishwas Nagar-GBSSS 76 70 92.1 153 101 66.01 26.09
18 1207038Shakti Nagar, No.2-GGSSS 84 73 86.9 38 23 60.53 26.37
19 1104151Vijay Park-GBSS 169 127 75.14 163 79 48.47 26.67
20 1106119Nand Nagri, Block D-GBSSS 191 168 87.95 193 117 60.62 27.33



List of School whose Increased  >=20%
Sl. No.Sch ID Schoo Name A10 P10 PP10 A09 P09 PP09 Diff

21 1207041Roop Nagar, No.3-GGSSS 78 69 88.46 102 61 59.80 28.66
22 1106001Nand Nagri, Block B-SBV (B.P) 413 352 85.23 424 239 56.37 28.86
23 1104026Dayalpur-GGSSS 668 573 85.77 758 431 56.86 28.91
24 1003003Jheel Khurenja, No.1-SBV 86 85 98.83 102 71 69.61 29.22
25 1309012Rana Partap Bagh-SBV 37 26 70.27 32 13 40.63 29.65
26 1104142Karawal Nagar-GGSSS 480 441 91.87 348 213 61.21 30.66
27 1923014Fatehpur Beri-GBSSS 30 30 100 42 29 69.05 30.95
28 1411035Wazirpur Village-SV 45 43 95.55 28 18 64.29 31.26
29 1411046Anandwas-GGSS 119 115 96.63 69 45 65.22 31.41
30 1002191Shakarpur, School Block-GGSSS 121 115 95.04 121 75 61.98 33.06
31 1412005Sultanpuri-GBSSS 230 219 95.21 309 189 61.17 34.05
32 1208219Tulsi Nagar- GBSS 39 35 89.74 49 27 55.10 34.64
33 1924004Jangpura-GBSSS 99 90 90.9 65 36 55.39 35.52
34 1104020Gokalpuri-SKV 454 404 88.98 441 235 53.29 35.69
35 1411178Sainik Vihar-G(Co-ed)SS 42 40 95.23 73 43 58.90 36.33
36 2127002Jama Masjid, No.1(Urdu Medium)-SBV 20 18 90 32 17 53.13 36.88
37 1924030Kidwai Nagar, No.2-GGSSS 60 58 96.66 49 29 59.18 37.48
38 1003204Old Seelampur-Sarvodaya (Co-ed)SS 31 30 96.77 29 16 55.17 41.60
39 1309013Adarsh Nagar, No.1-GBSSS 211 210 99.52 165 86 52.12 47.40



List of Schools whose PP has declined  >=20%
Sl. No. Sch ID School Name 2010 2009 Diff

A10 P10 PP10 A09 P09 PP09
1 1310049Bankner-GGSSS 117 59 50.42 127 126 99.21 -48.79

2 2128007Dev Nagar-GBSSS 78 40 51.28 32 32 100.00 -48.72

3 1923008Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, Sector IV, No.1-
GBSSS

129 54 41.86 191 165 86.39 -44.53

4 2127006Jama Masjid, No.2-GBSS 9 5 55.55 16 15 93.75 -38.20

5 2127022Haweli Azam Khan-GGSS 38 14 36.84 30 22 73.33 -36.49

6 1106120Saboli-GBSS 344 192 55.81 350 323 92.29 -36.48

7 1923070Mehrauli, No.3-GBSS 56 33 58.92 21 20 95.24 -36.32

8 1923062Khanpur-SKV (Hakikat Rai) 191 113 59.16 146 138 94.52 -35.36

9 1822025Jhatikara-G(Co-ed)SSS 26 17 65.38 24 24 100.00 -34.62

10 1923013Begumpur-GBSSS 79 52 65.82 57 56 98.25 -32.43

11 1310166Narela-GBSSS (Mussadi Lal) 166 111 66.86 118 117 99.15 -32.29

12 1208002Qutab Road-SBV 50 34 68 68 67 98.53 -30.53

13 1208091Bara Hindu Rao-(Co-ed) Sec. School 41 29 70.73 22 22 100.00 -29.27

14 1516003Mansarovar Garden-SV 171 119 69.59 166 164 98.80 -29.21

15 1207110Nathupura-GBSSS 215 135 62.79 99 91 91.92 -29.13



List of Schools whose PP has declined  >=20%
Sl. No. Sch ID School Name 2010 2009 Diff

A10 P10 PP10 A09 P09 PP09
16 1923011Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, Sector V-GBSSS

(Shaheed Anushuya Prasad)
102 59 57.84 93 80 86.02 -28.18

17 1207043Nicholson Road-GGSSS 34 24 70.58 43 42 97.67 -27.09

18 1515010Punjabi Bagh, No.1-GBSSS 115 80 69.56 72 68 94.44 -24.88

19 1924026Sadiq Nagar-SKV 88 59 67.04 70 64 91.43 -24.39

20 1925062Madanpur Khadar-SKV 472 342 72.45 266 257 96.62 -24.17

21 1309255Jahangirpuri, Block D-GBSSS 345 264 76.52 175 175 100.00 -23.48

22 1925012Kalkaji, Block G-GBSSS 92 65 70.65 66 62 93.94 -23.29

23 1923005Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, Sector IV-SBV
(Yogi Arvind)

203 139 68.47 165 151 91.52 -23.05

24 1617033Ambika Vihar-GGSSS 180 112 62.22 173 146 84.39 -22.17

25 1514006Tilak Nagar, No.2-SBV 72 50 69.44 120 109 90.83 -21.39

26 1923050Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, Sector V, No.2-
GGSS

234 159 67.94 149 133 89.26 -21.32

27 1719005Sarojini Nagar, No.3-GBSSS 99 72 72.72 92 86 93.48 -20.76

28 1002197Trilokpuri, Block 27-GBSS 194 155 79.89 58 58 100.00 -20.11

29 2127008Matia Mahal-GBSS 15 12 80 6 6 100.00 -20.00
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